

Stockholm 20 May 2010

(page 1 of 2)

PRESSRELEASE

Intrum Justitia AB (publ) Corporate identity no.:556607-7581

Intrum Justitia is required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was provided for public release on Thursday May 20 2010, at 3:45 p.m. CET.

Intrum Justitia creates new region and appoints Regional Managing Director for Northern Europe

On August 1, 2010 Intrum Justitia's organizational regions Scandinavia and Finland & Baltics will be merged to one region; Northern Europe. The new region will include: Finland, Sweden, Denmark, Norway, Estonia, Latvia and Lithuania.

The new region create synergies in Sales, Purchased Debt and IT and we will be able to serve Nordic clients in a better way. Starting from the third quarter 2010 reporting, the new region will be consolidated and presented as one region in the financial figures. Restated numbers will be provided.

Rickard Westlund has been appointed Regional Managing Director for Northern Europe.

Rickard Westlund joined Intrum Justitia as Managing Director for Intrum Justitia Sweden in November 2009 and assumed the position as Acting Regional Managing Director for region Scandinavia in January 2010. Rickard Westlund has previously held several positions at Lindorff and Aktiv Kapital. He has also 13 years of experience from Swedbank.

Thomas Feodoroff, currently Regional Managing Director Finland & Baltics, as well as country manager for Finland, will continue to work for the Intrum Justitia Group focusing on building the Group Sales capability.

Each country in the region Northern Europe will have a Managing Director.

Tommi Sova has been appointed Managing Director for Finland. He currently holds the position as Regional Sales & Marketing Director in Finland & Baltics.

A successor to Rickard Westlund, a new Managing Director for Sweden will be recruited. All other Managing Directors in the region will remain the same.

Rickard Westlund and Tommi Sova will assume their new positions August 1, 2010.



For further information, please contact:

Lars Wollung, CEO and President Tel: +46 8 546 102 02

Intrum Justitia is Europe's leading Credit Management Services (CMS) group and offers services designed to measurably improve clients' cash flows and long-term profitability. Intrum Justitia was founded in 1923, has 3,400 employees in 22 countries and revenues of approximately SEK 4.1 billion in 2009. Intrum Justitia AB is listed on NASDAQ OMX Nordic Exchange Stockholm since 2002. For further information, please visit www.intrum.com.